

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Legislation Text

File #: Details 2015-146, Version: 1

* P6927/NA-14-507; Midwest Cable Phone of Minnesota, LLC,

P6927/PA-14-513; Comcast Corporation

P6927/M-15-318

In the Matter of the Application of Midwest Cable Phone of Minnesota. LLC tor a Certificate of Authority to Offer Facilities-Based and Resold Local, Long Distance and Local Niche Services. In the Matter of the Petition of Comcast Corporation and Midwest Cable Phone of Minnesota, LLC for Approval to Transfer Regulated Customers and Assets.

In the Matter of the Joint Petition of Midwest Cable. Inc., Midwest Cable Phone of Minnesota LLC, and the Minnesota Department of Commerce for Confirmation of Eligibility for TAP Reimbursement.

Should the Commission Approve Comcast Corporation's and Midwest Cable Phone of Minnesota, LLC"s Withdrawal of the Petition, Application, and Settlement Agreement and Relinquishment of Conditional Authority in Dockets 14-507 and 513?

Should the Commission Approve Midwest Cable, Inc., Midwest Cable Phone of Minnesota, LLC, and the Minnesota Department of Commerce's Joint Withdrawal of Petition Regarding TAP Reimbursement and VoIP Service in Docket 15-318? (PUC: **Brion**)